

Letter of Invitation To Global Capstone Design Fair

Octorber 11th, 2019

Dear Prof. Rakesh P. Tapaskar,

I would like to invite you to E² Festa 2019 (Engineering Education Festival 2019) held on Nov. 26th and 27th at Songdo Convensiaer in Sondo city, which is the largest festival of engineering community in Korea. You can see the overall view of programs at http://www.e2festa.kr/ after October 22nd

Capstone Design Fair is one of main programs of E² Festa 2019, where over 170 outstanding capstone design works from around 80 Korean universities will be shown in the exhibition. In particular, Global Capstone Design Fair (GCDF) will be held in parallel with domestic Capstone Design Fair, where foreign universities' works of excellence are invited for sharing mutual experience of capstone design and boosting further collaboration for globalization of engineering education. Also you can enjoy many other programs too.

I believe you have been discussing with your Seoul Tech Hub ICEE on how many teams and students will be coming and what kinds of support will be provided. If you or your student plan to stay longer than the official period or additional participants want to come to the E² Festa 2019, please send us a prior notice for arrangement of their accommodation but additional expenses arising therefrom should be paid by your budget.

I hope that E² Festa 2019 will be a meaningful and exciting event to you and your students.

Prof. Wonjong Joo, Organizer of GCDF

Wondond In

Prof. Dongsik Jang, President

Korea Association of Innovation Centers for Engineering Education







CERTIFICATION OF INVITATION

CONSULAR SECTION

October 18, 2019

Embassy of the Republic of Korea in India

Dear whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the following people have been invited to the 2019 Global Capstone Design Fair (창의적종합설계경진대회) by the Innovation Center for Engineering Education, Seoul National University of Science and Technology (서울과학기술대학교 공학교육혁신센터, http://icee.seoultech.ac.kr/). The 2019 Capstone Design Fair is a subprogram of the 2019 Engineering Education Festival (2019 공학페스티벌, E²FESTA 2019, http://www.e²festa.kr) and organized by the Innovation Center for Engineering Education, Seoul National University of Science and Technology. The E²FESTA 2019 will be held at Songdo Convensia, Incheon city, Korea on November 26-27, 2019

Invitee 1

Name In Full : RAKESH PRAKASH TAPASKAR

Passport No. : T9397463

Date of Birth : 06/04/1984

Position : Professor

Affiliation : KLE Technological University

Present Address : PLOT NO. 3162, SHREE RENUKA, RAAMTEERTH

NAGAR, BELAGAVI CITY, PIN: 590016, KARNATAKA,

INDIA

Purpose of Travel : Participation in E²Festa 2019

Period of Travel : November 25th - December 1st, 2019

Destination : Innovation Center for Engineering Education

Seoul National University of Science & Technology

232 Gongneung-ro, Nowon-gu, Seoul 01811 Republic

of Korea

+82-2-970-9233

Invitee 2

Name In Full : SAMUEL MARA

Passport No. : T7911270

Date of Birth : 03/04/1998

Position : Project Lead

Affiliation : KLE Technological University

Present Address : ASHRAYA BLDG, SHIVANAND NGR, OPP

KARNATAKA GADHI KHARKHANA, DHARWAD, HUBBALLI-DHARWAD CITY. PIN: 580001,

KARNATAKA, INDIA

Purpose of Travel : Participation in E²Festa 2019

Period of Travel : November 25th - December 1st, 2019

Destination : Innovation Center for Engineering Education

Seoul National University of Science & Technology 232 Gongneung-ro, Nowon-gu, Seoul 01811 Republic

of Korea

+82-2-970-9233

Invitee 3

Name In Full : KUNAL PATIL

Passport No. : T9385160

Date of Birth : 22/06/1997

Position : Project Lead

Affiliation : KLE Technological University

Present Address: FLAT NO 302, GREEN PARK APARTMENT,

DESHPANDE NAGAR, HUBBALLI – DHARWAD CITY,

PIN: 580029, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Purpose of Travel : Participation in E²Festa 2019

Period of Travel : November 25th - December 1st, 2019

Destination : Innovation Center for Engineering Education

Seoul National University of Science & Technology

232 Gongneung-ro, Nowon-gu, Seoul 01811 Republic

of Korea

+82-2-970-9233

The Innovation Center for Engineering Education, Seoul National University of Science and Technology here by undertakes that the above invitees will bear and pay any costs

and expenses to be incurred during their presence and stay in Korea and further that they will comply with the relevant Korean laws. Also, the Innovation Center for Engineering Education, Seoul National University of Science and Technology guarantees that the above people will be back to India upon completion of their trip to the Republic of Korea.

Your kind consideration on issuing the visas to the Republic of Korea for the above people will be highly appreciated.

Sincerely yours

Wonjong Joo

E2 Festa 2019/ Organizer of GCDF

Wonjong for

Korea Association for Innovative Engineering Education